E-Z CUT INC.
MK-7 CARPET CUTTING MACHINE
OPERATING MANUAL
REV 3.2
CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION ......................................................................................................................... 3
MACHINE'S ARRIVAL & PREPARATION ........................................................................... 3
MAIN OPERATING PROCEDURES ........................................................................................ 7

5 9040-00055-A 1 Emergency Stop Button, Siemens
6 9040-00010-A 1 Touchscreen Control Panel, Siemens, Simatic Panel
  35
Front And Top Of Machine - Motors And Belts
KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 EOVM50-50 1 Right Side Gearbox, 50:1
2 VM3116 1 Right Side Motor, Baldor, 1hp, 230v
3 EOVM50-60 1 Left Side Gearbox, 60:1
4 VM3116 1 Left Side Motor, Baldor, 1hp, 230v
5 See Belt List 30 Black Laced Belts, Right And Left Sides Of Machine
6 N/C 2 Shuttle Assembly, 1 In Front, 1 In Back
7 See Belt List 31 Tan Glued On Belts, Right And Left Sides Of Machine
8 N/C 1 Counter Weight Wheel
Belt List – Measure Belt On Machine To Confirm Length And Width
PART NUMBER QTY SIZE AND DESCRIPTION OF BELTS
CPUL12X77 5 Left Side Black Laced Belt, 12” Wide And 77” Long
CPUL4X51.25 11 Right Side Black Laced Belt, 4” Wide And 51.25” Long
CPUL2X51.25 1 Right Side Black Laced Belt, 2” Wide And 51.25” Long
CPUL4X36 11 Right Side Black Laced Belt, 4” Wide And 36” Long
CPUL2X36 1 Right Side Black Laced Belt, 2” Wide And 36” Long
RT6X22.25 4 Left Side Tan Glued On Belt, 6” Wide And 22.25” Long
RT1X17.5 27 Right Side Tan Glued On Belt, 1” Wide And 17.5” Long
  36
Front And Top Of Machine – Tapeswitch And Rollers